photocopied to be circulated, Sir.  

Mr. Speaker: Thank you, Hon. Minister, for your response. 

(1) TEACHER’S SALARY 

Mr. Sinclair: 

(a) Can the Minister inform the National Assembly 

how many teachers in Regions (1-10), net salary 

per month is less than One Hundred and Fifty 

Thousand ($150,000) for nursery, primary and 

Secondary schools?  

(b) Can the Minister also inform the National 

Assembly how many teachers in Regions (1-10), 

net salary per month is more than One Hundred 

and Fifty Thousand ($150,000) but less than 

Two Hundred Thousand ($200,000) for nursery, 

primary and secondary schools.  

(c) Can the Minister further inform the National 

Assembly how many teachers in Regions (1-10), 

net salary per month is more than Two Hundred 

Thousand ($200,000) but less than Two 

Hundred and Fifty Thousand ($250,000) for 

nursery, primary and secondary schools? 

[See Appendix 1 for answers]  

PUBLIC BUSINESS 

GOVERNMENT’S BUSINESS 

Motion 

MOTION FOR THE APPROVAL OF THE 

ESTIMATES OF EXPENDITURE FOR THE 

FINANCIAL YEAR 2025 

WHEREAS the Constitution of the Cooperative Republic of

[...]

Expenditure for the financial year 2025 of a total sum of one 

trillion, two hundred and ninety-eight billion, three hundred 

and forty-six million, nine hundred and eighty thousand, and 

one hundred and eighty-one dollars ($1,298,346,980,181), 

excluding eighty three billion, eight hundred and  three 

million, five hundred and fifteen thousand, six hundred and 

seventy-six dollars ($83,803,515,676) which is chargeable 

by law, as detailed therein and summarised in Schedule 1, 

and agree that it is expedient to amend the law and make 

further provision in respect of finance: 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: 

That the National Assembly approves the recommended 

lumpsum subvention for each Constitutional Agency for the 

financial year 2025 as stated in Schedule 2, amounting to a 

total sum of eighteen billion, nine hundred and forty six 

million, five hundred and sixty-two thousand, and one 

hundred and seventy-three dollars ($18,946,562,173) which 

is charged upon the Consolidated Fund by the Constitution 

and for the sums voted for the Constitutional Agencies to 

form part of the Estimates of Revenue and Expenditures of 

Guyana for the financial year 2025. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: